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RFP 14-20 Parking Lots and Parking Garages Cleaning Services 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

 

Date:    March 27, 2014 

To: Prospective Respondents        

From:    Procurement Operations Department  

Subject:  Questions & Answers Response  

1. The reclamation of water from power washing will be by a truck unit and transported from 

the site or may we use the drains? 

Answer: All federal, state and local regulations and codes shall be followed. 

2. The sweeper for lot and garage sweeping is truck mounted or a walk behind. 

Answer: Parking lots shall be cleaned using Elgin, Tymco Johnson or equivalent type 

Regenerative Air Sweepers. No walk behind sweepers shall be used. 

Do you have the number of parking spaces per lot? 

Answer: No, HCC does not have this information available. 

What is the current contract price for the garage and parking lot bid? 

Answer: $208,024.00 Annual 

 


